Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024

RMP24-000021

RMP24-000022

RMP24-000023

2220 HICKS RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
APPROX LOC: 2250 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP

RD

4720 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE

KIRCHOFF RD / FLICKER  MOTORIST ASSIST
LN

ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW  ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WILKE RD

3110 MARTIN LN ALARM
FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP
RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY ELEVATOR TEST CALL
DR

2301 SCHOOL DR AMBULANCE CALL

3501 ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP

3701 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP

2800 BROCKWAY ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
2600 MARTIN LN INFO

2309 BIRCH LN PARKING COMPLAINT

3000 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

3206 ORIOLE LN STATION REPORT

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
2208 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK
3501 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR CALL
4131 OAKSBURY LN ABANDONED AUTO

1 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/8/2024 10:37:26 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024

1/4/2024

RMP24-000024

RMP24-000026

RMP24-000027

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD
4714 ARBOR DR

3703 MEADOW DR

2300 KINGFISHER LN

APPROX LOC: 4394
KIRCHOFF RD

2202 CAMPBELL ST
CARD/OWL

2515 HIGHLAND DR
3201 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC: 3066
KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1667
ALGONQUIN RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

VANDALISM
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD NOISE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/8/2024 10:37:26 AM
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