



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/4/2024		2220 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 2250 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / FLICKER LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2024		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2024		2800 BROCKWAY ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024	<b>RMP24-000021</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	
1/4/2024		2309 BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2024	<b>RMP24-000022</b>	3206 ORIOLE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/4/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2024		2208 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/4/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/4/2024		4131 OAKSBURY LN	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024	<b>RMP24-000023</b>	1 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/4/2024	<b>RMP24-000024</b>	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>VANDALISM</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/4/2024	<b>RMP24-000026</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	
1/4/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2024		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/4/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/4/2024	<b>RMP24-000027</b>	4714 ARBOR DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2024		3703 MEADOW DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		2300 KINGFISHER LN	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 4394 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
1/4/2024		2202 CAMPBELL ST	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		CARD/OWL	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
1/4/2024		2515 HIGHLAND DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		3201 MEADOW DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 3066 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
1/4/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
1/4/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 1667 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER